AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS FOR THE TOWN CREEK INDIAN MOUND STATE 

HISTORIC SITE. 

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 

Section 1. There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Department of 

Cultural Resources the sum of thirty-nine thousand three hundred twenty-two dollars ($39,322) 

for the 1981-82 fiscal year for a site assistant, a building guide, the fabrication and installation 

of exhibits, and water system improvement for the Town Creek Indian Mound State Historic 

Site. 

Sec. 2. This act is effective upon ratification.